
BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED

02/01/2017 -  02/28/2017

03/01/2017

11:08 am

ADDRESS DATE ISSUED VALUATIONPERMIT NUMBER OWNER CONTRACTOR

101 - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

439-16-003434-DWL 02/22/2017 $355,287.88 2084 JASMINE AVEMCFADDEN INVESTMENTS LLC SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

3 BD 2 BATH TWO STORY INITIAL DWELLING WITH ATTACHED 3 CAR GARAGEDescription of work:

439-16-003441-DWL 02/28/2017 $190,000.00 4415 OLD HWY 99ALBRECHTSEN MICHAEL T ET AL MICHAEL PATRICK JACK

2 BDRM 1 BATH 1528 SF REPLACEMENT DWELLINGDescription of work:

439-16-003962-DWL 02/17/2017 $170,375.76 185 DRAKE RDROHDE HAYLEY/NATHAN T LEE & LEE LLC

2 BEDROOM 2 BATHROOM INITIAL DWELLING WITH ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGEDescription of work:

439-16-004061-DWL 02/03/2017 $276,173.04 26801 HWY 62CUREO-SHELDON ISABELLA & PAUL PACIFIC TRADE & DEVELOPMENT LLC

3 BEDROOM 2 BATHROOM INITIAL DWELLING WITH 2 CAR ATTACHED GARAGEDescription of work:

439-17-000055-DWL 02/10/2017 $254,570.55 600 WEST EVANS CR RDHUTTEMA KENNETH/DONNA ADAIR HOMES INC

3 BEDROOM 2 BATH REPLACEMENT DWELLING WITH ATTACHED GARAGE/SHOPDescription of work:

439-17-000060-DWL 02/27/2017 $153,780.84 821 JACOBY STTAX FORMS INC ELEGANT CUSTOM HOMES LLC

3 BEDROOM, 2 BATHROOM INITIAL DWELLING WITH ATTACHED GARAGE AND PORCH (72SF)Description of work:

$1,400,188.07 Total Number of 101 Permits Issued:  6 TOTAL VALUE:

325 - PUBLIC WORKS AND UTILITIES BUILDINGS

439-16-003956-STR 02/24/2017 $16,066.80 1001 W JACKSON RDWEST JACKSON PROPERTIES LLC JCS-OREGON LLC

FLOODPLAIN*** PUMP HOUSE (360 SQ FT) WITH FENCED TRASH ENCLOSURE (203 SQ FT) FOR VILLAGE AT VALLEY VIEW RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY/MEMORY CARE FACILITY 439-16-001174-STR**REVISED PLANS -  SIDE DOOR WILL BE MOVED TO THE RIGHT OF ORIGINAL PLAN AND RELOCATING CITRIC ACID TANK AND WATER SUPPLY TO DIFFERENT LOCATION IN THE PUMP HOUSE.Description of work:

$16,066.80 Total Number of 325 Permits Issued:  1 TOTAL VALUE:

328 - PERSONAL STORAGE/BARN/SHEDS

439-17-000431-STR 02/07/2017 $0.00 6099 HILLCREST RDPOTTS HARVEY L ET AL SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

AG EXEMPT 20' X 40' BARN / SHED**NO PLUMBINGDescription of work:

439-17-000650-STR 02/24/2017 $0.00 18340 HWY 238CORBY MICHAEL P/ERIN E

30' X 120' AG EXEMPT GREENHOUSE FOR ORGANIC VEGETABLES - RECORDING #2017-005819  **NOT FOR MARIJUANADescription of work:

$0.00 Total Number of 328 Permits Issued:  2 TOTAL VALUE:

329 - STRUCTURES OTHER THAN BUILDINGS (POOLS)

439-16-004060-STR 02/13/2017 $21,000.00 579 MELROSE LNMILLER KLAUS W TRUSTEE ET AL FIELDS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

FLOODPLAIN **14' x 24' INGROUND POOL WITH BARRIERDescription of work:

439-16-004062-STR 02/13/2017 $25,000.00 4609 OLD STAGE RDSALYER JIM D/JODI L FIELDS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 14 X 28 WITH BARRIERDescription of work:

439-17-000057-STR 02/24/2017 $37,990.00 3360 TAYLOR RDFRAZIER ALAN L TRUSTEE SR ET AL CHUCK KIMMEL CONSTRUCTION INC

16' X 35 INGROUND SWIMMING POOL **BARRIER BEING DONE BY OTHERSDescription of work:

439-17-000057-STR-01 02/24/2017 $1,680.00 3360 TAYLOR RDFRAZIER ALAN L TRUSTEE SR ET AL

140' BARRIER FOR 16' X 35 INGROUND SWIMMING POOL (439-17-000057-STR)Description of work:
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439-17-000152-STR 02/03/2017 $50,000.00 4957 MITCHELLEN PLCARMECI CHARLES/SANDRA PARKER CUSTOM POOLS LLC

15' X 40' SWIMMING POOL (BARRIER ON PERMIT #439-17-000379-STR)Description of work:

$135,670.00 Total Number of 329 Permits Issued:  5 TOTAL VALUE:

434 - RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION

439-16-000494-STR 02/27/2017 $161,700.00 5835 SWEET LNONUFREI LORI P

60' X 22' ADDITION OF SECOND STORY TO EXISTING 1967 DWELLING INCREASING THE BATHROOMS FROM 1.5 TO 3.5, AND 60' X 10' DECK ON THE BACK SIDE OF THE UPPER LEVEL (NOT INCREASING NUMBER OF BEDROOMS)Description of work:

439-16-003110-STR 02/02/2017 $2,794.00 2975 LAPINE AVESINNER ROBERTA L  TRUSTEE ET AL

ADDING A 22X26  FAMILY ROOM TO EXISTING GARAGEDescription of work:

439-16-003684-STR 02/23/2017 $18,000.00 3140 ANDERSON CR RDAHERN TIMOTHY M TRUSTEE ET AL

EXTENDING LIVING ROOM ADDING MUD ROOM AND RELOCATING BATHROOM IN EXISTING 1974 DWELLINGDescription of work:

439-17-000025-STR 02/10/2017 $49,639.68 792 E DUTTON RDDEVORE REGINALD L/SANDRA S SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

DETACHED SHOP ADDITION. ADDING AN ADDITIONAL STORAGE ROOM WITH BATHROOM, DRESSING ROOM, COVERED PATIO AND TWO CARPORTS (ONE ON EACH END OF THE STRUCTURE IN THE EXISTING ENCLOSED POLE BARN. PERMIT# 439-1997-1593-U1Description of work:

439-17-000101-STR 02/06/2017 $8,258.40 8200 DIVISION RDLEMUS MARIA C NUNGARAY/REYES GILBERTO CA

ADDING 10' X 37' COVERED BACK PORCH TO EXISTING DWELLINGDescription of work:

439-17-000196-STR 02/08/2017 $18,793.44 1779 BIRDSEYE CR RDBAUMANN YVONNE J BRYSON ANDREW TOCHER

842 SQ FT DECK FOR INITIAL DWELLING**** 439-15-02248-DWLDescription of work:

439-17-000216-STR 02/28/2017 $78,855.00 1195 OLD FERRY RDDEWITT TERRY L/JULIENNA C VERITY CONSTRUCTION LLC

ADDING 700 SQFT MASTER BEDROOM AND BATHROOM TO EXISTING 1966 DWELLING. ADDING INTERIOR STAIRS UP TO EXISTING STORAGE AREA***PERMIT DOES NOT INCLUDE DECK ADDITIONDescription of work:

439-17-000450-STR 02/08/2017 $6,428.16 6100 ROGUE RIVER DRVINTA JOHN G ET AL

36' X 8' DECK FOR MAUFACTURED DWELLINGDescription of work:

$344,468.68 Total Number of 434 Permits Issued:  8 TOTAL VALUE:

437 - COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION

439-16-004003-STR 02/24/2017 $550,000.00 2841 AVENUE GASANTE S & B JAMES CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT CO

REMODELING EXISTING MEDICAL CENTER. REMOVING NON BEARING WALLS IN THE RECORD RM, XRAY RM, STORAGE RM, EXAM RM,AUDIO/WORK STATION, STORAGE CORRIDOR AND LAB FOR RELOCATING STATIONS TO DIFFERENT AREAS. ADDING 2 BATHROOMS, RELOCATING 1 BATHROOM FROM BREAKROOM TO LAB AND REMOVING 1 BATHROOM IN THE AUDIO RM.Description of work:

439-17-000165-STR 02/16/2017 $12,000.00 25 ERICKSON AVEMURPHY FAMILY LLC CLAUDIO ALVAREZ CONSTRUCTION INC

ADDING 309 SQ FT OF COVERED PORCH TO EXISTING COVERED PORCH ON WEST SIDE OF BUILDINGDescription of work:

$562,000.00 Total Number of 437 Permits Issued:  2 TOTAL VALUE:

438 - RESIDENTIAL GARAGES/CARPORTS

439-15-002119-STR 02/27/2017 $16,642.56 990 FIELDER CR RDSIMONS JIMMY L REV TRUST ET AL

ADDITION TO GARAGE (WORK DONE WITHOUT PERMITS)Description of work:

439-16-003475-STR 02/27/2017 $48,557.44 520 CARMEN RDRICHARDS BRENT L/JEAN J SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

DETACHED 32X34 STORAGE BUILDING (1088 SQ FT) NO PLUMBING**OWNER DOING THE WORKDescription of work:

439-16-004073-STR 02/13/2017 $53,113.28 720 MILL CR DRCOULTER BRIAN J TRUST

ATTACHED 2 STORY 2 CAR GARAGE WITH BREEZEWAY AND CARPORT.  **NO PLUMBINGDescription of work:

439-17-000026-STR 02/24/2017 $24,992.80 3267 FREELAND RDPENNER ROBERT A SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

INSTALLING A 20 X28 DETACHED GARAGE/SHOP**NO PLUMBINGDescription of work:

439-17-000075-STR 02/21/2017 $48,200.40 830 DAHLIA TERGRABOWSKI ROBERT G/DIXIE G
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30' X 36' DETACHED GARAGE/SHOP WITH BATHROOM  **OWNER DOING WORKDescription of work:

439-17-000122-STR 02/17/2017 $40,000.00 561 AMBROSE STGOMES ERIC J/KERRIE PACIFIC TRADE & DEVELOPMENT LLC

24' X 40' DETACHED GARAGEDescription of work:

439-17-000163-STR 02/16/2017 $50,000.00 25 ERICKSON AVEMURPHY FAMILY LLC CLAUDIO ALVAREZ CONSTRUCTION INC

24' X 36' DETACHED GARAGE ***NO PLUMBINGDescription of work:

439-17-000443-STR 02/23/2017 $9,997.12 1782 JASMINE AVEWARMAN BYRON L/NANCY A MICHAEL JAMES MACFARLANE

14' X 16' SHOP ATTACHED TO THE EXISTING GARAGE ON THE 1963 DWELLING TO BE USED FOR CRAFTS, WORKSHOP. ELECTRIC WILL BE ADDED LATER**NO PLUMBINGDescription of work:

439-17-000682-STR 02/27/2017 $10,000.00 2654 AGATE MEADOWSFAIRBANKS EVA MARIE AMERICAN BUILDING COMPANY INC

THIS PERMIT IS TO RENEW BUILDING PERMIT 439-16-002561-STR FOR DETACED GARAGE FOOTING AND FOUNDATION INSPECTION APPROVEDDescription of work:

$301,503.60 Total Number of 438 Permits Issued:  9 TOTAL VALUE:

500 - FENCES/RETAINING WALLS

439-17-000379-STR 02/02/2017 $5,000.00 4957 MITCHELLEN PLCARMECI CHARLES/SANDRA SCOTT ALAN JENSEN

BARRIER FENCE FOR 15' X 40' POOL (439-17-000152-STR)Description of work:

439-17-000640-STR 02/23/2017 $43,000.00 5577 LITTLE APPLEGATE RDCAMPBELL BRUCE L/IDA GEARON BRYAN RUSSELL SIMPSON

RETAINING WALL BETWEEN HOUSE AND POOL. 56' LONG 9' HIGH, TAPERING TO 6'HIGH WITH RAILING ATTATCHED AND STAIRS.Description of work:

$48,000.00 Total Number of 500 Permits Issued:  2 TOTAL VALUE:

510 - SIGNS

439-17-000062-STR 02/08/2017 $900.00 1801 HWY 99STEWART BERT M ET AL CW TOWER INDUSTRIES LTD

LIGHTED 22 SQ FT SIGN FOR UNIT 4, EDWARD JONES OF ASHLAND OFFICEDescription of work:

$900.00 Total Number of 510 Permits Issued:  1 TOTAL VALUE:

515 - GRADING

439-17-000284-SD 02/14/2017 $0.00 15521 HWY 66PENNELL ZACKARIA S

GRADING PERMIT FOR MOTOCROSS TRACK*** WORK DONE WITHOUT PERMIT (439-16-00648-COD)Description of work:

$0.00 Total Number of 515 Permits Issued:  1 TOTAL VALUE:

520 - SOLAR

439-17-000358-STR 02/09/2017 $5,356.26 294 WREN RIDGE DRCROSS A DWAIN TRUSTEE ET AL TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

Install 3 pole mounts on property that total 11.772kW.Description of work:

439-17-000521-STR 02/15/2017 $500.00 1291 N VALLEY VIEW RDTALBERT KEVIN/BARBARA A TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

Install prescriptive path grid tied 4.680kW solar electric system. (This is in addition to 3.04KW existing system).Description of work:

439-17-000523-STR 02/15/2017 $500.00 1300 WILSON RDLEVIN DAVID ERIC ET AL TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

Install prescriptive path grid tied 8.280kW solar electric system on roof of house.Description of work:

439-17-000609-STR 02/23/2017 $500.00 7907 RAPP LNSANCHEZ-PESCADOR RAY TRUSTEE ET AL TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

Install prescriptive path grid tied 8.640kW solar electric system on roof of house. (439-BLD2008-00377)Description of work:

439-17-000610-STR 02/23/2017 $500.00 5620 FISHERS FERRY RDJOHNSON ERIC C/SUSAN M TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

Install prescriptive path grid tied 6.555kW solar electric system on roof of DETACHED GARAGE. (439-1999-0806-U1)Description of work:

439-17-000627-STR 02/23/2017 $500.00 4460 PIONEER RDEWALD THOMAS M/MARY ANN TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

install prescriptive path grid tied 15.120kW solar electric system on roof of house. (433-75 & 439-BLD2006-00183)Description of work:
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439-17-000638-STR 02/28/2017 $500.00 7685 ADAMS RDHALES RICHARD C K ET AL TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

Install prescriptive path grid tied 10.080kW solar electric system on roof of house. (1972 DWELLING & 439-1995-0570-R3R)Description of work:

439-17-000690-STR 02/28/2017 $500.00 935 GALLS CR RDSANDS JOEL L/PATRICIA J TRUE SOUTH SOLAR INC

Install prescriptive path grid tied 10.800kW solar electric system on roof of house.Description of work:

$8,856.26 Total Number of 520 Permits Issued:  8 TOTAL VALUE:

525 - TOWER BUILDING - RADIO/CELL

439-14-000660-STR 02/07/2017 $12,000.00 331 DEL ISLE WAY, MBHMZEHM BONNIE TOOL TECH LLC

REMOVE THREE PANEL ANTENNAS, REPLACE NINE PANEL ANTENNAS, ADD RELAXED EQUIPMENT PER PLANSDescription of work:

$12,000.00 Total Number of 525 Permits Issued:  1 TOTAL VALUE:

535 - FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

439-16-001989-STR-01 02/16/2017 $7,463.00 5319 DARK HOLLOW RDBOND FAMILY TRUST ET AL LAWCO FIRE PROTECTION LLC

ADDING FIRE SPRINKLERS TO - THREE BEDROOM, TWO AND A HALF BATHROOM INITIAL DWELLING WITH 3 CAR ATTACHED GARAGE.(439-16-001989-DWL)Description of work:

439-16-002150-FIRE-01 02/14/2017 $11,263.00 1710 ANTELOPE RD, STE 190PEAR BLOSSOM LLC LAWCO FIRE PROTECTION LLC

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR TENANT IMPROVEMENTS BEING MADE TO A PORTION (3900 S. F) OF AN EXISTING 30,000 S.F WAREHOUSE (UNIT #190) FOR CHOSEN VENTURES TO PROCESS MARIJUANA. BUILDING PERMIT 439-16-002150-STRDescription of work:

439-17-000166-FIRE 02/14/2017 $15,500.00 6731 CRATER LAKE HWY6731 CRATER LAKE HWY LLC ROGUE FIRE PROTECTION CORPORATION

FIRE SPRINKER SYSTEM FOR ADDING (17,100 SQ FT) EQUIPMENT BAYS TO THE EXISTING MAINTENANCE SHOP "WILSON EQUIPMENT" (439-16-00260-STR)Description of work:

439-17-000401-FIRE 02/07/2017 $8,635.00 3275 AVENUE GSCHOOL DISTRICT # 9 STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (439-1998-0833-A3)Description of work:

439-17-000472-FIRE 02/10/2017 $3,200.00 2531 SOUTH PACIFIC HWYGRANGE CO-OP SUPPLY ASSN SCOTT SMITH

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM FOR THE GRANGE CO-OP (439-16-003228-STR & 439-BLD2013-00205)Description of work:

$46,061.00 Total Number of 535 Permits Issued:  5 TOTAL VALUE:

540 - MOBILE HOMES

439-17-000383-MD 02/02/2017 $68,496.00 1110 E NEVADA STJONES MARY ANN CURTIS CAMPS, V

1 BDRM 1 BATH REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED DWELLINGDescription of work:

439-17-000394-MD 02/03/2017 $40,000.00 2388 GRAMERCY DRTAYLOR BARRY SLOAN/TAYLOR JANIS MARIERITEWAY MANUFACTURED HOMES INC

3 BEDROOM 2 BATHROOM REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOMEDescription of work:

439-17-000402-MD 02/03/2017 $5,000.00 3600 AVENUE G 104LONG SYLVIA TRUSTEE ET AL SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

3 BEDROOM  2 BATHROOM MANUFACTURED HOME REPLACEMENT SPACE 104Description of work:

439-17-000410-MD 02/03/2017 $47,350.00 126 GALLS CR RDBECK JEAN A CMH HOMES INC

3 BEDROOM 2 BATHROOM 15' X 70' MANUFACTURED HOME REPLACEMENTDescription of work:

439-17-000419-MD 02/06/2017 $20,000.00 2622 FALCON ST 81CASCADE VILLAGE MHC LLC CURTIS JONES

3 BDRM 2 BATH REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOMEDescription of work:

439-17-000510-MD 02/14/2017 $100,000.00 1387 OBENCHAIN RDBEVENS JERALD/EVELYN CROWN HOMES INC

40' X 60' 4 BEDROOM 3 BATHROOM REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED DWELLING ON PRIVATE LOTDescription of work:

439-17-000511-MD 02/14/2017 $50,000.00 300 W BUTLER LNHARSHMAN BRUCE E TRUSTEE ET AL CROWN HOMES INC

27' X 52' THREE BEDROOM, TWO BATHROOM INITIAL MANUFACTURED DWELLING ON PRIVATE LOTDescription of work:

439-17-000647-MD 02/24/2017 $40,000.00 8043 HARLAN DRSTORM HAROLD N/MARIE A CURTIS CAMPS, V
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3 BDRM 2 BATH REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOMEDescription of work:

$370,846.00 Total Number of 540 Permits Issued:  8 TOTAL VALUE:

550 - FIELD REVIEW/SPECIAL INSPECTION

439-17-000360-STR 02/02/2017 $0.00 7111 BLACKWELL RDSEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

SPECIAL INSPECTION TO FINAL PERMIT# 439-bld2008-00582 ADDED A  2 STORY ADDITION FOR OFFICE SPACE, LOUNGE AND 2 BATHROOMS ONTO THE EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING(439100144323)Description of work:

439-17-000414-STR 02/06/2017 $0.00 2355 CAMP BAKER RDFURLONG SCOTT/ANN

SPECIAL INSPECTION TO APPROVE ATTACHED GARAGE CONVERTED TO LIVING SPACE ***439-ZON2012-00331Description of work:

439-17-000478-STR 02/09/2017 $0.00 308 PINE STNORLING WILLIAM DALE

SPECIAL INSPECITON TO FINAL PERMIT 439-BLD2007-01408.  (1298 SQFT DETACHED GARAGE **NO PLUMBING)Description of work:

439-17-000516-STR 02/14/2017 $0.00 6479 HWY 238NEWTON ROBERT R JR/PATRICE P

PERMIT TO FINAL BUILDING PERMIT 439-BLD2005-00960 FOR REPLACEMENT DWELLING  1820 SQFT 3 BEDROOM 2 BATH.  ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING FINALED.Description of work:

$0.00 Total Number of 550 Permits Issued:  4 TOTAL VALUE:

900 - OTHER COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS

439-16-003978-STR 02/14/2017 $91,097.00 7701 ELEVENTH STWESTERN EMULSIONS INC

REPLACE EXISTING EARTHEN TANK FOUNDATIONS WITH CONCRETE FOR 23 EXISTING TANKS WILL BE RE-FOUNDEDDescription of work:

439-17-000364-STR 02/01/2017 $0.00 1521 BROWNSBORO-MERIDIAN RDBUTTE CREEK RANCH LLC SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

AG EXEMPT 8' X 40' CONEX CONTAINER (#1) TO BE USED FOR MARIJUANA DRYING AND PROCESSING. RECORDING# 2017-003474**NOT IN FLOODPLAINDescription of work:

439-17-000366-STR 02/01/2017 $0.00 1521 BROWNSBORO-MERIDIAN RDBUTTE CREEK RANCH LLC SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

AG EXEMPT 8' X 40' CONEX CONTAINER (#2) TO BE USED FOR MARIJUANA DRYING AND PROCESSING. RECORDING# 2017-003473**NOT IN FLOODPLAINDescription of work:

439-17-000370-STR 02/02/2017 $0.00 1521 BROWNSBORO-MERIDIAN RDBUTTE CREEK RANCH LLC SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

AG EXEMPT 8' X 40' CONEX CONTAINER (#3) TO BE USED FOR MARIJUANA DRYING AND PROCESSING. RECORDING# 2017-003472**NOT IN FLOODPLAINDescription of work:

439-17-000371-STR 02/02/2017 $0.00 1541 BROWNSBORO-MERIDIAN RDBUTTE CREEK RANCH LLC SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

AG EXEMPT 8' X 40' CONEX CONTAINER (#1) TO BE USED FOR MARIJUANA DRYING AND PROCESSING. RECORDING# 2017-003476**NOT IN FLOODPLAINDescription of work:

439-17-000372-STR 02/02/2017 $0.00 1541 BROWNSBORO-MERIDIAN RDBUTTE CREEK RANCH LLC SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

AG EXEMPT 8' X 40' CONEX CONTAINER (#2) TO BE USED FOR MARIJUANA DRYING AND PROCESSING. RECORDING# 2017-003475**NOT IN FLOODPLAINDescription of work:

439-17-000374-STR 02/02/2017 $0.00 1541 BROWNSBORO-MERIDIAN RDBUTTE CREEK RANCH LLC SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

AG EXEMPT 8' X 40' CONEX CONTAINER (#3) TO BE USED FOR MARIJUANA DRYING AND PROCESSING. RECORDING# 2017-003477**NOT IN FLOODPLAINDescription of work:

439-17-000377-STR 02/02/2017 $0.00 535 E BUTLER LNSMITH HURON P JR

16' X 24' AG EXEMPT MARIJUANA PRODUCTION 'BLDG B' - RECORDING #2017-003583Description of work:

439-17-000427-STR 02/06/2017 $0.00 980 WASHBURN LNYUMA KATHLEEN/BENJAMIN

125' X 100' AG EXEMPT GREENHOUSE FOR MARIJUANA PRODUCTION - RECORDING #2017-003953Description of work:

439-17-000520-STR 02/14/2017 $0.00 3020 COLEMAN CR RD3020 COLEMAN CREEK LLC

90' X 120' AG EXEMPT MARIJUANA PRODUCTION BUILDING RECORDING #2017-005129Description of work:

439-17-000571-STR 02/17/2017 $0.00 535 E BUTLER LNSMITH HURON P JR

96' X 20' AG EXEMPT GREENHOUSE #1 FOR MARIJUANA - RECORDING #2017-005066Description of work:

439-17-000572-STR 02/17/2017 $0.00 4233 KNOWLES RDBISHOP ROBERT L/NANCY A

50' X 100' AG EXEMPT BUILDING FOR DRYING AND TRIMMING OF MARIJUANA  - RECORDING #2017-005365Description of work:

439-17-000573-STR 02/17/2017 $0.00 4233 KNOWLES RDBISHOP ROBERT L/NANCY A
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30' X 96' AG EXEMPT GREENHOUSE FOR MARIJUANA PRODUCTION - RECORDING #2017-005364Description of work:

439-17-000652-STR 02/24/2017 $0.00 1362 FOSS RDSHANNON JOSEPH M

30' X 80' AG EXEMPT MARIJUANA PRODUCTION AND STORAGE BUILDING - RECORDING #2017-005656Description of work:

439-17-000709-STR 02/28/2017 $0.00 5708 TABLE ROCK RDCARLTON MARK W TRUSTEE ET AL SEE PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

30' X 120' AG EXEMPT GREENHOUSE #3 FOR MARIJUANA PRODUCTION - RECORDING #2017-006829Description of work:

$91,097.00 Total Number of 900 Permits Issued:  15 TOTAL VALUE:

 78 $3,337,657.41 
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